
林德电动平衡重叉车
Linde Electric Forklift Trucks  
载重 CAPACITY 2000, 2500 kg
E20B-01, E25B-01                     

特点  Features

人机工效 舒适安全
Ergonomics Comfort Safety

整车根据人体工程学设计，驾驶舒适，操作空间大，集中操纵
杆可实现门架提升下降和倾斜功能，纺锤型方向盘减少肩部转
动范围，降低驾驶员的疲劳
Ergonomic design, spacious operating compartment, comfort 
driving Central control lever realizes simultaneous mast lifting, 
lowering and tilting; Small diameter steering wheel effectively 
reduces driver shoulder turning and reduce driver fatigue

澎湃动力 灵活驾驭  
Surging Power Flexible Operation

德国50年的电动平衡重软件编写经验，加速时间短，可实现快
速换向；满载爬18%坡度，实现自由半坡起步，且保持2km/h
以上的爬坡速度
With over 50 years of German experience in electric forklift truck 
software programming. Short acceleration time to achieve fast 
direction change; 18% climbing ability with full load, start at half 
slope and keep ≥2km/h travel speed

按需供能 强劲续航 
Power on Demand Long Battery Remaining

通过精确控制达到按需供能，电位计全程数字控制，控制电机
转速，实时对提升控制。采用整机控制器调度驱动和提升电机
模块的方式，形成智能驱动系统，轻便高效，能量损耗低 
Equipped with potentiometer digital control system, precise 

calculation to achieve power on-demand,  real-time control drive 
and mast operation speed. Smart driving system by adopting 
advanced entire controller to schedule drive and pump motor 
modules, high efficiency and less energy consumption

数字升级 高效管理 
Fleet Management Upgrade High Efficiency

全新升级的智联车队管理系统Smartlink 2.0，实现叉车参数的诊
断和修正，减少车辆宕机时间，同时通过app主动上报车辆故
障信息，减少工程师现场分析时间，提高车辆使用率
The newly upgraded Fleet Management System Smartlink 2.0 
realizes diagnosis and correction of forklift trucks to reduce the 
downtime, while actively reporting trucks fault information through 
App to reduce engineers' on-site analysis time and improve trucks 
utilization rate.

模块化设计 省心维护
Modular Design Easy Maintenance

主要部件更换时间缩短约15%-20%，减少拆卸安装和检查的时
间；配置手机端诊断功能，提高诊断排故的便利性；采用更高
品质的油品和滤芯，减少更换频次，降低维护费用
Thanks to modular design, it simplifies service process and reduces 
15%~20% of checking & repairing time. Configured with mobile 
phone accessible diagnostic App, improving troubleshooting 
convenience. Apply higher quality oils and filters, reducing 
replacement frequency and maintenance cost
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林德数字控制器
Linde digital controller

4,3寸彩色仪表   
4,3“ standard display

林德驾驶室 
Linde operator’s compartment

林德宽视野门架 
Linde clear-view mast

Digital module
Twin pedal
SE tires 
Li-ion battery
Integrated side shifter
Hook-on side shifter
One, two additional hydraulic circuits for attachments
Flashing beacon
Blue Spot

数字化模块
双踏板
实心轮胎
锂电池
整体式侧移器
外挂式侧移器
门架单/双附加油路
闪烁警示灯
蓝灯警示灯

Linde digital controller
German brand motors
Lead acid battery
German gear pump
Integrated steering axle
Fork loading cushion
Fork backrest
Pneumatic tires
Warp-around seat
Seat safety switch 
Small diameter steering wheel
Linde single pedal system
Linde central lever
4,3“ colour display
USB charger
LED headlight and LED rear light
Vertical battery change

林德数字控制器
德国品牌电机
铅酸电池
德国进口品牌齿轮泵
一体式转向桥
货叉落地缓冲
挡货架
充气轮胎
包裹型座椅
座椅安全开关
小直径纺锤形方向盘
林德单踏板系统
林德集中式操纵杆
4.3寸彩色仪表
USB充电口
LED前大灯和LED后组合灯
垂直电池更换

数字化升级 高效管理 
Digital upgrade efficient management

软件远程升级
主动报修
车辆信息看板

Software remote upgrade
Proactive reporting
Vehicle information board

源自德国50年电车软件开发经验
德国品牌电机

Over 50 years of German experience 
in electric forklift truck software 
programming
German brand motors

宽大屏幕设计，视野清晰
主要故障信息中文显示
实时显示行驶速度、电量、时刻
使用时间，方便阅读和理解
三种功率模式仪表可调

Wide screen design, clearer visibility
Chinese display of main fault messages
The screen display real-time traveling
speed, battery status, alarm and
operating hours that easier to scan and
understand
3 power settings could be adjusted in
display

集中式操纵杆
小直径纺锤形方向盘
脚刹驻车制动

Central lever
Small diameter steering wheel
Foot parking brake

特殊设计的窄结构门架，门架视野好
满载提升高度高
剩余承载能力高

Superb visibility through slim-profile
Sections of mast full load capacity up to 
maximum lift
High residual capacity
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标准配置和选项  Standard and Optional Equipment

标准配置  Standard Equipment

可选配置  Optional Equipment

其它满足客户要求的可选配置
Other Options Available on Request

CPDS 1293

扫一扫 ,  加入林德
官方微信公众平台

林德(中国)叉车有限公司  
Linde (China) Forklift Truck Corp., Ltd.
      400-878-1999 / 0592-5381999
      https://www.lindemh-cn.com



 

叉车技术参数  Technical Data 载荷曲线图普通、二级门架和三级门架带标准货叉架：
Lifting Capacity Diagram for Standard/Duplex Mast/
Triplex Mast with Standard Fork Carriage

门架参数表 Mast Datasheet (in: mm)

4100

1986

1335

5095

5250

2486

1835

6245

5000

2336

1685

5995

6500

3036

2385

7495

4550

2186

1535

5545

5500

2586

1935

6495

E20/25B-01

E20/25B-01

E20/25B-01

Lift height

Retracted height 

Free lift

Height of overall at max. lift

h3

h1

h2

h4

3300

2220

150

4295

3000

2070

150

3995

4500

2870

150

5495

5500

3420

150

6495

4000

2620

150

4995

5000

3120

150

5995

3500

2320

150

4495

3600

2370

150

4595

Lift height

Retracted height (Height of mast, lowered)

Free lift

Height overall at max. lift

h3

h1

h2

h4

3500

2286

1635

4495

3300

2186

1535

4295

4500

2836

2185

5495

3000

2036

1385

3995

4000

2586

1935

4995

Lift height

Retracted height (Height of mast, lowered)

Free lift

Height overall at max. lift

h3

h1

h2

h4

4650

2186

1535

5645

6000

2836

2185

6995

标准门架 (mm)    Standard masts

提升高度

缩回高度(150mm自由提升)

自由提升高度

作业时门架最大高度

二级门架 (mm)    Duplex masts

提升高度

缩回高度

自由提升高度

作业时门架最大高度

三级门架 (mm)    Triplex masts

提升高度

缩回高度

自由提升高度

作业时门架最大高度

E20B-01

E25B-01

普通/二级门架 Standard, Duplex mast

普通/二级门架 Standard, Duplex mast

三级门架Triplex mast 

三级门架Triplex mast

Manufacturer
Manufacturer's type designition 
Model designation
Drive: electric (battery type, mains, ...), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker
Rated capacity/rated load
Load centre distance
Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase
Service weight
Axle loading, laden front/rear
Axle loading, unladen front/rear 
Tyres: solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane
Tyre size, front
Tyre size, rear
Wheels, number front/rear (x=driven wheels)
Tread, front
Tread, rear 
Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward
Height of mast, lowered
Free lift
Lift
Height of mast, extended
Height of overhead guard (cabin) 
Height of seat/stand-on platform 
Coupling height
Overall length
Length to face of forks
Overall width
Fork dimensions ISO 2331  
Fork carriage to ISO 2338, class/type A, B   
Fork-carriage width   
Ground clearance, laden, below mast  
Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase  
Aisle width with pallet 1000x1200 across forks
Aisle width with pallet 800x1200 along forks
Turning radius
Minimum pivoting point distance 
Travel speed, laden/unladen
Lift speed, laden/unladen
Lowering speed, lade/unladen
Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen
Max. gradeability, laden/unladen 
Acceleration time, laden/unladen 
Service brake 
Drive motor rating S2 60 min 
Lift motor rating at S3 15%
Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (E)
Operating pressure for attachments
Oil flow for attachments
Sound pressure level at the driver‘s seat

制造厂商
型号
配置代码
动力
驾驶方式
额定承载能力
载荷中心距
前悬距
轴距
自重
满载时的桥负荷, 前/后
空载时的桥负荷, 前/后
轮胎：SE=实心胎，P=充气胎
轮胎尺寸, 前轮
轮胎尺寸, 后轮
车轮数量, 前/后(X=驱动轮)
前轮距
后轮距
门架倾角, 前/后
门架缩回时高度
自由提升高度
提升高度
作业时门架最大高度
护顶架(驾驶室)高度
座椅离地高度
牵引销高度
车体长度
车体长度(不含货叉)
车体宽度
货叉尺寸, 厚X宽X长
货叉架, 根据DIN15173, A/B类
货叉架宽度
门架离地间隙, 满载
轴距中心离地间隙, 满载
直角堆垛通道宽度, 托盘1000X1200跨货叉(1200跨货叉放置)
直角堆垛通道宽度, 托盘800X1200沿货叉(1200沿货叉放置)
转弯半径
转向中心线距车体中心线最小距离
行驶速度, 满载/空载
提升速度, 满载/空载
下降速度, 满载/空载
最大牵引力(5 分钟)，满/空载
最大爬坡能力，满/空载
加速时间, 满载/空载(前15米)
行车制动
驱动电机(S2 60分钟)
提升电机(S3 15%)
蓄电池, 根据DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, 无
蓄电池电压/容量(5小时放电)
蓄电池重量
属具溢流设置压力
属具流量
司机耳边噪声水平

Q (t)
c (mm)
x (mm)
y (mm)

kg
kg
kg

b10 (mm)
b11 (mm)

a/b (°)
h1 (mm)
h2 (mm)
h3 (mm)
h4 (mm)
h6 (mm)
h7 (mm)
h10 (mm)
l1 (mm)
l2 (mm)

b1 / b2 (mm)
sxexl (mm)

 
b3 (mm)
m1 (mm)
m2 (mm)
Ast (mm)
Ast (mm)
Wa (mm)
b13 (mm)

km/h
m/s
m/s
N
%
s

kW
kW

V/Ah
kg
bar

l/min
dB(A)

LINDE
CPDS

E20B-01
电动 Electric

座驾式 Seated
2.0
500
464
1545
3660

5008/652
1760/1900

充气胎
23X9-10
18x7-8
2X /2
1040
950
6/10
2070
150
3000
3995
2150
1166
660
3420
2420
1265

45x100x1000
2A

1040
106
120
3760
3960
2096
582

15/15
0.33/0.45
0.43/0.47

11900 / 9600
18/20
6.0/5.5

Mechanical hydraulic
10.2
11.5

DIN 43536 A
80/360

990
145
24
65

LINDE
CPDS

E25B-01
电动 Electric

座驾式 Seated
2.5
500
464
1545
 4140

5805/835
1745/2395

充气胎
23X9-10
18x7-8
2X /2
1040
950
6/10
2068
150
3000
3995
2150
1166
660
3420
2420
1265

45x100x1000
2A

1040
102
120
3760
3960
2096
582

15/15
0.28/0.45
0.43/0.47

11700/9500
18/20
6.3/5.5

Mechanical hydraulic
10.2
11.5

DIN 43536 A
80/360

990
170
24
65

1.1
1.2
1.21
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
2.1
2.2
2.3
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.23
4.24
4.31
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
4.36
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
7.1
7.2
7.3

特

性

Ch
ar

ac
te

ris
tic

s

重

量 W
ei

gh
ts

W
he

el
s轮

胎

Di
m

en
si

on
s尺

寸

Pe
rfo

rm
an

ce
s

性

能

Dr
iv

e驱

动

Ot
he

rs其  
他

标准叉车的参数根据实际装备会有所变化
Figures for standard version may vary when options equipment is fitted


